
Changes to legislation: National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Paragraph 211 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (c. 36)

- 211 In Part 3 of Schedule 1—
- ^{F1}(a)
 - (b) omit paragraph 37,
 - (c) in paragraph 38, for “section 11 of the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “section 28 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 22 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - ^{F2}(d)
 - (e) in paragraph 39A, for “section 16BA of the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “section 11 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - (f) in paragraph 40, for “section 5 of the National Health Service and Community Care Act 1990” substitute “section 25 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 18 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - (g) in paragraph 41, for “continued in existence by or established under section 20A of the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “established under section 182 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - ^{F3}(h)
 - (i) in paragraph 43A(a), for “section 28C of the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “section 92 or 107 of the National Health Service Act 2006, or section 50 or 64 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - (j) in paragraph 43A(b), for “section 28K or 28Q of that Act” substitute “section 84 or 100 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 42 or 57 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - (k) in paragraph 44, for “Part II of the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “the National Health Service Act 2006 or the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”,
 - (l) in paragraph 45A(a), for “section 28 of the Health and Social Care Act 2001” substitute “section 134 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 92 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”, and
 - (m) in paragraph 45A(b), for “Schedule 8A to the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “Schedule 12 to the National Health Service Act 2006 or Schedule 7 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006”.

Changes to legislation: National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Paragraph 211 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 1 para. 211(a) omitted (1.4.2013) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 5 para. 139\(b\)](#); S.I. 2013/160, art. 2(2) (with arts. 7-9)
- F2** Sch. 1 para. 211(d) omitted (1.4.2013) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 5 para. 139\(a\)](#); S.I. 2013/160, art. 2(2) (with arts. 7-9)
- F3** Sch. 1 para. 211(h) repealed (1.4.2008) by [Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007 \(c. 28\)](#), s. 245(5), [Sch. 18 Pt. 18](#); S.I. 2008/461, art. 2(3), Sch.

Changes to legislation:

National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Paragraph 211 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 May 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 11 para. 35(4) Table 2 words omitted by [2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 20\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 11 para. 35(4) Table 2 words omitted by [2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 20\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 11 para. 35(4) Table 2 words substituted by [2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 20\(3\)\(b\)](#)